i Endi	RM PTO-1619A ms 083009 0861-0027	04-09-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	RECOR	102048620 DATION FORM COVER SHEET	
		PATENTS ONLY	Docket No.: AP15US
		arks: Please record the attached original	document(s) or copy(les).
Sub	nission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security	Agnoment
	New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment occursy	Agreement
	Document ID#	License Change of	f Name
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Governing	nent mment Agencies)
	Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conv	eying Party(les)	Mark if additional names of conveying	parties ettached Execution Date Month Pay Year
Nar	e (line 1) SILVERBROOK, KIA		01 07 2002
Nan	e (line 2)		
	d Party		Exacution Date Month Day Year
Nami	(line 1) KING, TOBIN ALLEN		01 07 2002
Nam	(line 2)		
Rece	ving Party	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached
Nar	e (line 1) SILVERBROOK RESEARCH	PTY, LTD.	if document to be recorded in an assignment and the
Nar	e (line 2)		receiving party is not dominited in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Addre	(line 1) 393 Darling Street		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Addre	(line 2)		Assignment.)
Addre	(line 3) Balmain	NSW, Australia	2041
i	stic Representative Name and	State/Country	Zio Code
Dom	Suc Representative Name and	ACCITIESS Enter for the first Receiving	Рапу опіу.
	Name		
Addre	SB (line 1)		
Addre	8 (line 2)		
	6 (line 3)		
Addre	-43 (line 4)		
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
gethert	ng the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Said commen	average approximately 50 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record a reparting this burden settmen to the U.S. Palent and Tradema a of Management and Burdget, Paperwork Restussion Project (1984	1-86271. Washington, D.C. 20663. See OMS
Informa	de Collection Budget Proteige 0031-0027, Palent and Trademi Mail documents to be reco	th Amignment Praction. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REDOK roled with required cover sitest(s) informati	on to:
	Commissioner of Patents and	Frademarks, Box Assignments , Washingto	on, D.C. 20231
	1		

PATENT

REEL: 012755 FRAME: 0965

1					
F	NPM PTO 1410P			Docket No. AP15US	
Đị Oi	PRM PTO-1619B res 08/30/99 B 0881-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Patent and Tradema PATENT	rk Off
Corr	spondent Name and Address	Country, Area Code and Telep	hone Number 81		
	Name Kia Silverbrook			2-3010-3003	
Addr	Silverbrook Research Pty. L	td.			
Addr	as (tine 2) 35/3 Darling Street				
Addn	55 (line 3) Balmain, NSW 2041				
Addr	ss (line 4) Australia				
Page	5 Enter the total number of p	ages of the attached conv	vévance documen	1	
A1	including any attachments			# 4	
1	cation Number(s) or Patent Nu or either the Patent Application Number or the			tional numbers attached	8
	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent N		
104	40.471				
		·			
		L _			
If this c	ocument is being filed together with a new Pa	tent Application, enter the date to	ne patent application w	rau Month Day	Y
algnec	by the first named executing inventor.	<u> </u>		01 07	2002
Pater	t Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
ŧ.	Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Numi	er of Properties	otal number of properties	Involved. # 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7
1					
Fee A	Fee Alliouni	for Properties Listed (37			
Fee A		coon (25.) Depositives	 _		
Fee A	Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to th	IN MCCOULLE,		_,
Fee A	Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Deposit Account Number:	#]
	Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad		#	ss No]
	Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge add	#]
	Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge add elief, the foregoing inform	# Hitional fees: You and	correct and any	d, as
	Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad nent and Signature To the best of my knowledge and b attached copy is a true copy of the	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge add elief, the foregoing inform	# Hitional fees: You and	correct and any	
	enter for payment by deposit account or if ad nent and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge add elief, the foregoing inform original document. Charge	# Hitional fees: You and	correct and any count are authorize	
	Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad nent and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. Kia Silverbrook	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge add elief, the foregoing inform original document. Charge	# Hitional fees: You and	correct and any count are authorized January 7, 2002	

r BY:	;	0298186711;	10-APR-02 11:34AM;	PAGE 5/8
ľ				
FORM	PTO-1619A	01-17-2002]	P. Dronattina d. E.C.
Expire 0 OMB 035	8/30/99		PI	.S. Department of Commerce Hent and Trademark Office PATENT
	Į.	101949806		
	REC	ORDATION FORM CO		
TO: TIE	Commissioner of Patents and Tr	PATENTS ON ademarks: Please record the	LY Doc attached original document	cket No.: AP15US
Subme	ision Type	Conveyance Ty	pe	
	submission (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment	Security Agreemen	
	cument ID#	License	Change of Name	
Fig.	el # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
	rrective Document el # Frame #		U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agen spartmental File S.	den) ocret file
Conve	ing Party(les)		names of conveying parties at	
Name (line 1) SILVERBROOK, KIA			Month Day Year 01 07 2002
Name (I	ine 2)]
Second I				Execution Date Month: Day Year 01 07 2002
Name di				1 [01 07 2002]
				<u> </u>
•	ng Party (une 1) SILVERBROOK RESEAR		lark if additional names of recel	ring parties attached If document to be recorded
		CHPIT. LID.		ls an eneignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address	line 1) 393 Darling Street			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address	line 3) Baimain City	NSW, Aust	ralia 2041	
Domest	ic Representative Name a	nd Addrage	or the first Receiving Party only	
•	lame			
Address	line 1)			
Address	line 2)			
Address				
Addies	1,1110-0)			
)1/14/2002	EFLORES 00000179 10040471	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	1	
og FC:581	80.00 #	* 		
Public burd	n reporting for this objection of information is estin data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send or	haled to average approximately 30 minutes per	or Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief	me for reviewing the document and information Officer, Washington,
D C 20231 4	nd to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair Collection Budget Package 0861-8027, Petent and T	s, Office of Managament and Budget, Paperw rademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEX	ork Radustion Project (0051-0027), Wanti ID REQUESTS TO RECORD ABSIGNATION?	water, D.C. 20503, See COS
	Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents	recorded with required cover and Trademarks, Box Assign	sneet(s) information to: ments , Washington, D.C. 20	0231

PATENT REEL: 012755 FRAME: 0967

	:		
FORM F Exprise 06/30 OME 0651-00	PTO-1619B	Page 2	Docket No. AP15US U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspoi	ndent Name and Address	Country, Area Code and Telephone Numbe	
Nan	Kla Silverbrook		
Address (line	1) Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd	1.	
Address (line	z) 393 Darling Street		
Address (line	3) Balmain, NSW 2041		
Address (line	4) Australia		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa	iges of the attached conveyance doci	ument
A _ 11	including any attachments.		# 4
9	n Number(s) or Patent Nur	Tiber(s) Mark Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	If additional members attached
	atent Application Number(s)		rs ror me same property). Int Number(s)
/ 	The state of the s		in redition(s)
r			
If this downer	to be a filled to water with a part Picture	ent Application, enter the date the petent applica	etion was Month Day Year
	first named executing inventor.	on Application, error the date the patent applica	01 07 2002
Patent Cod	operation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
	ter PCT application number		PC1
	ily if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	s not been assigned. Properties		
	Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amoui	nt Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80
	d of Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	
	it Account or payment by deposit account or if add	Rional fees can be charged to the account.)	
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement	and Signature		
attac.		lief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	
Kia ⁹	Silverbrook	(MP	January 7, 0000
	e of Person Signing	Signature	January 7, 2002 Date
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 012755 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNME	NT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) AP15US
	393 Darling St	treet
	of Balmain, NSW	
	vented certain new and useful improve	
	IL PHOTO ALBUM WITH IMAGE EN NAU PRINTER	HANCEMENT AND
for which an application Application Number	for a United States Patent was filed on	າ
x for which an application	for a United States Patent was execut	ted on January 07, 2002 , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEA	ARCH PTY, LTD. of Balmain, New Sou	<u>ith Wales. Australia</u> herein referred
"assignee" whose post office add	fress is393 Darling Street, Balmain, h	NSW 2041, Australia is o
sirous of acquiring the entire righ	ıt, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration	of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.0	.00), the receipt whereof is a
and transfer unto said assignee t	d valuable consideration, I, the application the full and exclusive right to the said in	and all countries in the united States/and to
	nd to any and all Patents which may be	
I hereby authorize and request t	the Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks to issue said United Stat
Patent to said assignee, of the er	ntire right, title, and interest in and to the	he same, for his sole use and beho
and for the use and behoof of his	legal representatives, to the full end o	of the term for which said Patent m
be granted, as fully and entirely a	as the same would have been held by	me had this assignment and sale r
been made.		
Executed this 7th	day ofanuary	, XXX 2002 ,
at <u>Balmain, New South Wales,</u>	•	•
		ur
State of	SS:	(Signature)

Burden Holer Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments in the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington DC 20231.

PATENT

(Notary Public)

REEL: 012755 FRAME: 0969

1 ASSIGNMEN	T OF APPLIC	ATION		Docket Numb	er (Optional)
	· O. A. I E.O.			AP15US	
Whereas, I, TOBIN ALLEN KIN	ıg ,	393 Darlin of <u>Balmain,</u> N	g Street ISW 2041, A	ustralia	, hereaf
referred to as applicant, have inve	nted certain new	and useful imp	rovements	in	
DIGITAL PHOTO AI	BUM WITH IMA	GE ENHANCI	EMENT AN	D INTERNAL	
for which an application for Application Number	a United States I	Patent was file	d on		
x for which an application for	r a United States	Patent was exc	ecuted on ^{Ji}	anuary 07, 2002	and
					, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEAR	CH PTY. LTD. of	Balmain, New	South Wales	, Australia he	rein referred
"assignee" whose post office addre	ss is <u>393 Darling</u>	Street, Baknaii	, NSW 2041	, Australia	is d
sirous of acquiring the entire right,	ititle and interest i	n the same:			
Now, therefore, in consideration of			¢ 1.00	\ the receipt :	whereofie e
1				•	
knowledged, and other good and v and transfer unto said assignee the			-	and a	ult countries in th
# BUU UBUSIN UIID SAM ARRONAA M					
		-		and all	countries in the
entire right, title and interest in and t	to any and all Pate	ents which may	/ be granted	and all therefor in the	Countries in the United State
	to any and all Pate	ents which may	/ be granted	and all therefor in the	Countries in the United State
entire right, title and interest in and t	to any and all Pate Commissioner o	ents which may	/ be granted Trademarks	and all therefor in the to issue said	Countries in the United State United State
entire right, title and interest in and the hereby authorize and request the	to any and all Pate Commissioner of e right, title, and i	ents which may of Patents and nterest in and	/ be granted Trademark to the same	and all therefor in the to issue said , for his sole us	Countries in the United State United State United State united State
entire right, title and interest in and the hereby authorize and request the Patent to said assignee, of the entire	to any and all Pate Commissioner of e right, title, and in gal representative	ents which may of Patents and nterest in and es, to the full e	be granted Trademarks to the same	and all therefor in the to issue said , for his sole us m for which sa	Countries in the United State United State United State se and behood id Patent ma
entire right, title and interest in and the hereby authorize and request the Patent to said assignee, of the entire and for the use and behoof of his le	to any and all Pate Commissioner of e right, title, and in gal representative	ents which may of Patents and nterest in and es, to the full e	be granted Trademarks to the same	and all therefor in the to issue said , for his sole us m for which sa	Countries in the United State United State United State se and behood id Patent ma
entire right, title and interest in and the hereby authorize and request the Patent to said assignee, of the entire and for the use and behoof of his less be granted, as fully and entirely as	to any and all Pate Commissioner of e right, title, and in gal representative	ents which may of Patents and nterest in and es, to the full e	be granted Trademarks to the same	and all therefor in the to issue said , for his sole us m for which sa	Countries in the United State United State United State se and behood id Patent ma
entire right, title and interest in and the hereby authorize and request the Patent to said assignee, of the entire and for the use and behoof of his lebe granted, as fully and entirely as been made. Executed this7th	co any and all Pate Commissioner of re right, title, and it gal representative the same would h	ents which may of Patents and interest in and es, to the full e ave been held	be granted Trademarks to the same	and all therefor in the to issue said , for his sole us m for which sa	Countries in the United State United State United State se and behood id Patent ma ht and sale no
entire right, title and interest in and the hereby authorize and request the Patent to said assignee, of the entire and for the use and behoof of his lebe granted, as fully and entirely as been made. Executed this7th	co any and all Pate Commissioner of re right, title, and it gal representative the same would h	ents which may of Patents and interest in and es, to the full e ave been held	be granted Trademarks to the same	and all therefor in the to issue said , for his sole us m for which sa	Countries in the United State United State United State se and behood id Patent ma ht and sale no
entire right, title and interest in and the hereby authorize and request the Patent to said assignee, of the entire and for the use and behoof of his less be granted, as fully and entirely as been made. Executed this7th	co any and all Pate Commissioner of the right, title, and it gal representative the same would have a day of	ents which may of Patents and interest in and es, to the full e ave been held	Trademarks to the same not of the ter	and all therefor in the sto issue said , for his sole us m for which sa this assignment,	Countries in the United State United State United State se and behood id Patent ma ht and sale no
entire right, title and interest in and the hereby authorize and request the Patent to said assignee, of the entire and for the use and behoof of his lebe granted, as fully and entirely as been made. Executed this7th	co any and all Pate Commissioner of the right, title, and it gal representative the same would have a day of	ents which may of Patents and interest in and es, to the full e ave been held	Trademarks to the same not of the ter	and all therefor in the to issue said , for his sole us m for which sa	Countries in the United State United State United State se and behood id Patent ma ht and sale no
entire right, title and interest in and the latest authorize and request the Patent to said assignee, of the entire and for the use and behoof of his lebe granted, as fully and entirely as been made. Executed this7th	co any and all Pate Commissioner of re right, title, and it gal representative the same would h day of australia	ents which may of Patents and nterest in and es, to the full e ave been held January	Trademarks to the same nd of the ter by me had	and all therefor in the sto issue said , for his sole us m for which sa this assignment,	Countries in the United State United State United State se and behood id Patent ma ht and sale no

Burden Holir Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 012755 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 01/09/2002